
60 Minute MapRunF

Start & Finish

Covid-19 Precautions -
Score Course
at Pelican crossing A25 (south side)
near Guildford Spectrum GU1 1UP

must be accompanied
by a responsible adult

use Pelican crossings
where possible

toys.dame.acute

guildfordorienteers.co.uk
Guildford Orienteers

crossing all roads!

You are responsible for your own safety!

TAKE CARE
Maintain social distancing
and give way if necessary

Under 16s

Use only public roads, paths, open spaces

Stoke Park

Guildford Spectrum

Guildford Urban v1
Sept 2020 v1b

Score 1000 points

1
2
3
4
5

6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

10
10
10
10
10

10
10
10
10
10
20
20
20
20

20
20
20
20
20
20
30
30
30

30
30
30
30
30
30
30
40
40

40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40

Start: Pelican Crossing, S. Side

Postbox, GU1 273

Entrance, Stoke Park

Single Tree

Postbox, GU1 281

Entrance, Stoke Park Gardens

Entrance, Busy Bees

Single Tree

Postbox, GU1 204

Postbox, GU1 212

Fence, S. Corner (inside)

Sundial, Edward I and Eleanor

Postbox, GU1 63

Postbox, GU1 16

Postbox, GU1 29

Road/Path Junction

Postbox, GU1 87

Recreation Field, NE. Edge

Entrance, Stoke Park Gardens

Path Junction

Postbox, GU1 15

Path bend

Entrance, Skateboard Park

Garden, Maze centre

Postbox, GU1 45

Entrance, Shaftesbury Hall

Postbox, GU1 234

Postbox, GU1 181

Postbox, GU1 41

Postbox, GU1 58

Postbox, GU1 2

Entrance, Bethel Chapel

Garden, Centre

Gritbin, Yellow

Exit, Lido Car Park

Postbox, GU1 75

Road, End

Postbox, GU1 18

Sculpture, Alice & The Looking
Glass

Sculpture, The Surrey Scholar

Entrance, Playground

Finish at Start Control

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11
12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28
29

30

31

32
33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40



 

Guildford Urban Score v1 

Sept 2020 v1b 

Score Max 1000 points / 
60 mins 

 Points Start: Pelican 
Crossing on A25 
South Side, near 
Guildford Spectrum 

1 10 Postbox, GU1 273 

2 10 Entrance, Stoke Park 

3 10 Single Tree 

4 10 Postbox, GU1 281 

5 10 Entrance, Stoke Park 
Gardens 

6 10 Entrance, Busy Bees 

7 10 Single Tree 

8 10 Postbox, GU1 204 

9 10 Postbox, GU1 212 

10 10 Fence, South Corner 

11 20 Sundial, Edward I and 
Eleanor 

12 20 Postbox, GU1 63 

13 20 Postbox, GU1 16 

14 20 Postbox, GU1 29 

15 20 Road/Path Junction 

16 20 Postbox, GU1 87 

17 20 Recreation Field,  
North East Edge 

18 20 Entrance, Stoke Park 
Gardens 

19 20 Path Junction 

20 20 Postbox, GU1 15 

21 30 Path bend 

22 30 Entrance, Skateboard 
Park 

23 30 Garden, Maze centre 

24 30 Postbox, GU1 45 

25 30 Entrance, 
Shaftesbury Hall 

26 30 Postbox, GU1 234 

27 30 Postbox, GU1 181 

28 30 Postbox, GU1 41 

29 30 Postbox, GU1 58 

30 30 Postbox, GU1 2 

31 40 Entrance, Bethel 
Chapel 

32 40 Garden, Centre 

33 40 Gritbin, Yellow 

34 40 Exit, Lido Car Park 

35 40 Postbox, GU1 75 

36 40 Road, End 

37 40 Postbox, GU1 18 

38 40 Sculpture, Alice & 
The Looking Glass 

39 40 Sculpture, The Surrey 
Scholar 

40 40 Entrance, Playground 

Finish at Start Control 

 

 

 

 

 

Safety Notes: 

 The course has been created from Open Street Map – we can’t guarantee that a route 
shown on the map is a legitimate right of way – please keep to public roads, paths and open 
spaces. 

 When running the course please be aware of residents / town centre users / walkers - 
maintain social distancing and give way if necessary.  Please follow the applicable 
government COVID-19 restrictions and the British Orienteering Covid Guidance. 

 When in Stoke Park please avoid crossing the sports pitches if they are in use, don't run into 
the path of the occasional park maintenance vehicles and look out for cyclists on the 
shared-use cycle paths. 

 You will need to cross many roads within Guildford, some busier than others - check for 
traffic before you cross! For this reason, under 16s MUST be accompanied by a responsible 
adult.   
Please use Pelican crossings where possible. 

 You are responsible for your own safety – this has NOT been registered as an event with 
British Orienteering and is not covered by their liability insurance. 

 Nearest A&E Hospital: The Royal Surrey in Guildford GU2 7XX. 

 

https://www.openstreetmap.org/
https://www.gov.uk/coronavirus
https://www.britishorienteering.org.uk/COVID19_Safe_orienteering

