

Safety Notes:			
•	The course has been created from <u>Open Street Map</u> – we can't guarantee that a route shown on the map is a legitimate right of way – please keep to public roads, paths and open spaces.		
•	When running the course please be aware of residents / town centre users / walkers - maintain social distancing and give way if necessary. Please follow the applicable government COVID-19 restrictions and the British Orienteering Covid Guidance.		
•	When in Stoke Park please avoid crossing the sports pitches if they are in use, don't run into the path of the occasional park maintenance vehicles and look out for cyclists on the shared-use cycle paths.		
•	You will need to cross many roads within Guildford, some busier than others - check for traffic before you cross! For this reason, under 16s MUST be accompanied by a responsible adult. Please use Pelican crossings where possible.		
•	You are responsible for your own safety – this has NOT been registered as an event with British Orienteering and is not covered by their liability insurance.		

Nearest A&E Hospital: The Royal Surrey in Guildford GU2 7XX.

G	Guildford Urban Score v1					
	Sept 2020 v1b					
S	core	Max 1000 points / 60 mins				
\triangleright	Points	Start: Pelican Crossing on A25 South Side, near Guildford Spectrum				
1	10	Postbox, GU1 273				
2	10	Entrance, Stoke Park				
3	10	Single Tree				
4	10	Postbox, GU1 281				
5	10	Entrance, Stoke Park Gardens				
6	10	Entrance, Busy Bees				
7	10	Single Tree				
8	10	Postbox, GU1 204				
9	10	Postbox, GU1 212				
10	10	Fence, South Corner				
11	20	Sundial, Edward I and Eleanor				
12	20	Postbox, GU1 63				
13	20	Postbox, GU1 16				
14	20	Postbox, GU1 29				
15	20	Road/Path Junction				
16	20	Postbox, GU1 87				

17	20	Recreation Field, North East Edge
18	20	Entrance, Stoke Park Gardens
19	20	Path Junction
20	20	Postbox, GU1 15
21	30	Path bend
22	30	Entrance, Skateboard Park
23	30	Garden, Maze centre
24	30	Postbox, GU1 45
25	30	Entrance, Shaftesbury Hall
26	30	Postbox, GU1 234
27	30	Postbox, GU1 181
28	30	Postbox, GU1 41
29	30	Postbox, GU1 58
30	30	Postbox, GU1 2
31	40	Entrance, Bethel Chapel
32	40	Garden, Centre
33	40	Gritbin, Yellow
34	40	Exit, Lido Car Park
35	40	Postbox, GU1 75
36	40	Road, End
37	40	Postbox, GU1 18

40	40	Entrance, Playground
39	40	Sculpture, The Surrey Scholar
38	40	Sculpture, Alice & The Looking Glass